
Arkansas (11-14,0-10 SEC) -vs- Florida (15-11,3-8 SEC)
02/08/26 at Exactech Arena at Stephen C. O'Connell Center, Gainesville, FL

 
 

 
 
Arkansas 69

Florida 75

Date: 02/08/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 1,658
Site: Exactech Arena at Stephen C. O'Connell Center, Gainesville, FL
Referees: Karen Preato, Talisa Green, Roy Gulbeyan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arkansas 17 12 16 24 69
Florida 19 14 21 21 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Robinson,Emily * 39 8-13 2-4 3-3 1-4 5 4 3 4 0 2 21
10 Jones,Taleyah * 33 7-15 5-8 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 19
21 Chlarson,Ashlynn * 16 2-5 0-1 2-2 4-2 6 5 0 3 0 0 6
22 Deas,Bonnie * 31 1-9 0-4 1-2 3-11 14 4 2 4 0 1 3
11 Mayberry,Wyvette * 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
03 Ware,Harmonie 23 3-8 0-3 6-9 4-2 6 0 2 3 0 1 12
01 Anais Rodriguez,Maria 24 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 1 1 3
34 Lawrence,Jenna 15 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
15 Bates,Jada 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-66 9-31 14-18 15-28 43 20 11 19 1 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 23-66   34.8 % 9-31   29.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 McGill,Liv * 39 8-24 2-6 7-11 5-9 14 3 8 3 1 4 25
08 O'Neal,Me'Arah * 34 6-10 2-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 2 1 2 1 16
14 Piatti,Caterina * 21 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 10
13 Reynolds,Laila * 28 2-8 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 4 2 2 1 1 6
12 Mindoudi,Daviane * 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
09 Dizeko,Alexia 22 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 9
02 Yiech,Nyadieng 16 0-4 0-2 2-2 4-3 7 3 1 4 1 0 2
01 Weathersby,Jade 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
04 Godfrey,KN'isha 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
07 Dakic,Emilija 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Ezekiel,Gift 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 8-24 15-21 15-30 45 19 17 15 5 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 8-24   33.3 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida
09:49 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIATTI,CATERINA

-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 09:31
REBOUND OFF by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN --
MISS LAYUP by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
09:18 TURNOVER  by PIATTI,CATERINA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH(fastbreak) 09:13 3-3
ASSIST  by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE --

08:57 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)
FOUL  by DEAS,BONNIE 08:57

08:57 MISS FT by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by DEAS,BONNIE 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
08:28 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,LAILA
08:10 FOUL  by PIATTI,CATERINA
08:10 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
08:10 SUB IN by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 07:51 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,EMILY --

07:28 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEAS,BONNIE 07:10 8-10 H 2

06:59 MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,LIV

06:54 TURNOVER  by MCGILL,LIV
STEAL  by DEAS,BONNIE 06:54
MISS 3PTR by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
06:23 8-12 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DIZEKO,ALEXIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV
MISS LAYUP by DEAS,BONNIE(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
06:01 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

-- ASSIST  by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 05:40 10-15 H 5

05:40 FOUL  by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
05:40 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
05:40 SUB OUT by PIATTI,CATERINA
05:40 SUB IN by YIECH,NYADIENG
05:40 SUB IN by EZEKIEL,GIFT

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,EMILY 05:40 11-15 H 4
FOUL  by ROBINSON,EMILY 05:31

05:31 SUB OUT by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
05:31 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LAILA
05:29 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV

REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
TURNOVER  by DEAS,BONNIE 05:21

05:10 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,LAILA
05:10 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,LAILA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TALEYAH 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEKIEL,GIFT

04:54 MISS 3PTR by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
-- REBOUND OFF by YIECH,NYADIENG

04:39 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,LAILA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

04:24 MISS 3PTR by YIECH,NYADIENG



-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,LAILA
04:03 MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,LIV

-- REBOUND OFF by YIECH,NYADIENG
03:59 TURNOVER  by YIECH,NYADIENG

STEAL  by ROBINSON,EMILY 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:59 SUB OUT by EZEKIEL,GIFT
03:59 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

SUB OUT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 03:59
SUB OUT by DEAS,BONNIE 03:59
SUB IN by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 03:59
SUB IN by WARE,HARMONIE 03:59
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,EMILY 03:59

03:54 MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TALEYAH --

03:53 FOUL  by MCGILL,LIV
TURNOVER  by WARE,HARMONIE 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by MCGILL,LIV
03:26 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LAILA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TALEYAH(in the paint) 03:04 13-17 H 4

02:50 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by YIECH,NYADIENG

02:44 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YIECH,NYADIENG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43
MISS 3PTR by WARE,HARMONIE 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YIECH,NYADIENG
02:10 TURNOVER  by YIECH,NYADIENG

STEAL  by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 02:10
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TALEYAH 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
01:46 MISS LAYUP by YIECH,NYADIENG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 01:40

01:40 BLOCK  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

01:25 MISS 3PTR by YIECH,NYADIENG
REBOUND DEF by WARE,HARMONIE --

01:15 FOUL  by YIECH,NYADIENG
01:15 SUB OUT by YIECH,NYADIENG
01:15 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
01:15 SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,JADE
01:15 SUB IN by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE

SUB OUT by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 01:15
SUB IN by DEAS,BONNIE 01:15
GOOD FT by WARE,HARMONIE 01:15 14-19 H 5
GOOD FT by WARE,HARMONIE 01:15 15-19 H 4

01:01 TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
00:52 FOUL  by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

GOOD FT by WARE,HARMONIE 00:52 16-19 H 3
GOOD FT by WARE,HARMONIE 00:52 17-19 H 2

00:39 TURNOVER  by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
STEAL  by ROBINSON,EMILY 00:39
TURNOVER  by JONES,TALEYAH 00:21

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida
10:00 SUB OUT by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
10:00 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LAILA



09:49 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV

MISS JUMPER by DEAS,BONNIE 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

09:07 TURNOVER  by MCGILL,LIV
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,HARMONIE(in the paint) 08:48 19-21 H 2

08:36 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEATHERSBY,JADE

MISS 3PTR by WARE,HARMONIE 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,JADE

08:13 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV

MISS 3PTR by DEAS,BONNIE 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 07:54
SUB OUT by WARE,HARMONIE 07:54
SUB IN by BATES,JADA 07:54
SUB IN by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 07:54

07:40 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND DEF by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN --

07:39 SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,JADE
07:39 SUB IN by YIECH,NYADIENG

FOUL  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 07:31
TURNOVER  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 07:31

07:21 MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,EMILY 07:04
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TALEYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TALEYAH(in the paint) 06:59 21-26 H 5

06:35 MISS 3PTR by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
REBOUND DEF by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN --
MISS JUMPER by BATES,JADA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
06:15 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV

REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
TURNOVER  by BATES,JADA 06:07

06:07 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
06:07 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
06:07 SUB IN by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
06:07 SUB IN by EZEKIEL,GIFT
05:41 MISS LAYUP by YIECH,NYADIENG(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BATES,JADA 05:11
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
04:57 MISS 3PTR by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE

REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
TURNOVER  by DEAS,BONNIE 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
04:50 SUB OUT by EZEKIEL,GIFT
04:50 SUB IN by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
04:50 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

SUB OUT by BATES,JADA 04:50
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JENNA 04:50

04:34 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCGILL,LIV
MISS LAYUP by DEAS,BONNIE(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
03:45 FOUL  by MCGILL,LIV
03:45 TURNOVER  by MCGILL,LIV



SUB OUT by JONES,TALEYAH 03:45
SUB IN by WARE,HARMONIE 03:45

03:33 FOUL  by YIECH,NYADIENG
03:33 SUB OUT by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
03:33 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,JENNA(in the paint) 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by YIECH,NYADIENG

03:12 TURNOVER  by YIECH,NYADIENG
03:12 SUB OUT by YIECH,NYADIENG
03:12 SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,JADE

FOUL  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 02:57
TURNOVER  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 02:57
FOUL  by LAWRENCE,JENNA 02:37
SUB OUT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 02:37
SUB IN by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 02:37

02:37 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,JADE
02:37 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by WEATHERSBY,JADE

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JENNA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by WARE,HARMONIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JENNA 02:16 24-31 H 7
ASSIST  by WARE,HARMONIE --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,JENNA 01:52

01:52 STEAL  by MCGILL,LIV
01:46 MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JENNA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
01:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:22 24-33 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEATHERSBY,JADE
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,EMILY 01:14
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,EMILY 01:14
SUB IN by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
01:14 SUB IN by PIATTI,CATERINA
00:59 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 00:51 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by DEAS,BONNIE --

00:36 MISS 3PTR by WEATHERSBY,JADE
REBOUND DEF by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI --

00:35 FOUL  by PIATTI,CATERINA
TURNOVER  by DEAS,BONNIE 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,LAILA
00:12 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,LAILA

STEAL  by WARE,HARMONIE 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,HARMONIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:06 29-33 H 4

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida
10:00 SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,JADE
10:00 SUB OUT by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
10:00 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
10:00 SUB IN by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE

SUB OUT by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 10:00



SUB OUT by WARE,HARMONIE 10:00
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,TALEYAH 10:00
SUB IN by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,EMILY 10:00

09:45 MISS JUMPER by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,LIV

09:31 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCGILL,LIV
-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

MISS 3PTR by DEAS,BONNIE 09:12
REBOUND OFF by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
08:55 SUB OUT by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
08:55 SUB IN by DAKIC,EMILIJA
08:51 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PIATTI,CATERINA

-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TALEYAH 08:35
REBOUND OFF by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN --
FOUL  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 08:27
TURNOVER  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 08:27
FOUL  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 08:14
SUB OUT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 08:14
SUB IN by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 08:14

08:14 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:14 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 08:00 31-40 H 9

07:48 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TALEYAH(in the paint) 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,LAILA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:17 TURNOVER  by DAKIC,EMILIJA
STEAL  by JONES,TALEYAH 07:17

07:13 FOUL  by DAKIC,EMILIJA
GOOD FT by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE(fastbreak) 07:13 32-40 H 8
GOOD FT by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE(fastbreak) 07:13 33-40 H 7

06:50 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE(in the paint) 06:43

06:43 BLOCK  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,LAILA

06:29 MISS 3PTR by PIATTI,CATERINA
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
06:05 33-42 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 05:51 35-42 H 7

05:31 MISS LAYUP by DAKIC,EMILIJA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 05:31

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,LIV
FOUL  by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 05:31

05:31 SUB OUT by DAKIC,EMILIJA
05:31 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
05:31 SUB IN by YIECH,NYADIENG
05:31 SUB IN by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
05:31 MISS FT by MCGILL,LIV

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:31 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 05:20



05:20 BLOCK  by YIECH,NYADIENG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TALEYAH 05:13

05:13 STEAL  by MCGILL,LIV
FOUL  by DEAS,BONNIE 05:13

05:00 MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,LIV
-- REBOUND OFF by YIECH,NYADIENG

FOUL  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by YIECH,NYADIENG
04:55 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by YIECH,NYADIENG

MISS 3PTR by DEAS,BONNIE 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PIATTI,CATERINA

04:00 35-47 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
03:46 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,LAILA

SUB OUT by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 03:46
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,JENNA 03:46
MISS FT by DEAS,BONNIE 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEAS,BONNIE 03:46 36-47 H 11

03:46 SUB OUT by YIECH,NYADIENG
03:46 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
03:46 SUB OUT by PIATTI,CATERINA
03:46 SUB IN by WEATHERSBY,JADE
03:46 SUB IN by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
03:46 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
03:37 TURNOVER  by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

STEAL  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 03:37
MISS JUMPER by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV
03:15 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROBINSON,EMILY 03:03
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,EMILY 03:03
SUB OUT by DEAS,BONNIE 03:03
SUB IN by WARE,HARMONIE 03:03

02:50 MISS 3PTR by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TALEYAH(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by WARE,HARMONIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,EMILY 02:21 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI --

02:10 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

01:47 FOUL  by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,EMILY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSBY,JADE
01:29 MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,EMILY --
01:18 FOUL  by MCGILL,LIV

SUB OUT by JONES,TALEYAH 01:18
SUB IN by DEAS,BONNIE 01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by MCGILL,LIV
01:18 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LAILA
01:15 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,LAILA

MISS FT by WARE,HARMONIE 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARE,HARMONIE 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
FOUL  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 01:14

01:14 39-52 H 13 GOOD FT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
01:14 39-53 H 14 GOOD FT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,EMILY 01:01 42-53 H 11



ASSIST  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI --
00:34 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSBY,JADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBINSON,EMILY 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JENNA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by WARE,HARMONIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WARE,HARMONIE(in the paint) 00:03 44-54 H 10

00:03 FOUL  by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
GOOD FT by WARE,HARMONIE 00:03 45-54 H 9

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Arkansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida
10:00 SUB OUT by WEATHERSBY,JADE
10:00 SUB OUT by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
10:00 SUB IN by PIATTI,CATERINA
10:00 SUB IN by MCGILL,LIV

MISS LAYUP by DEAS,BONNIE(in the paint) 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

09:10 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARE,HARMONIE --
TURNOVER  by WARE,HARMONIE 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
09:01 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LAILA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIATTI,CATERINA
08:58 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PIATTI,CATERINA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,JENNA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
08:19 MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,LIV
FOUL  by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 08:16

08:16 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV
08:16 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV
08:16 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,LAILA
08:16 SUB IN by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
08:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:16
SUB OUT by DEAS,BONNIE 08:16
SUB IN by JONES,TALEYAH 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 08:03 47-58 H 11
ASSIST  by JONES,TALEYAH --
FOUL  by JONES,TALEYAH 07:46

07:32 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TALEYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 07:24 50-58 H 8
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,EMILY --

06:59 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

06:35 FOUL  by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
06:35 SUB OUT by MINDOUDI,DAVIANE
06:35 SUB IN by YIECH,NYADIENG

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,EMILY 06:35 51-61 H 10
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,EMILY 06:35 52-61 H 9

06:16 MISS LAYUP by PIATTI,CATERINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,EMILY --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,EMILY 06:09



TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,EMILY 06:09
05:46 MISS 3PTR by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by WARE,HARMONIE(in the paint) 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:35 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,LAILA
05:35 SUB OUT by PIATTI,CATERINA

MISS 3PTR by WARE,HARMONIE 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by YIECH,NYADIENG

05:23 TURNOVER  by YIECH,NYADIENG
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:23
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,JENNA 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by YIECH,NYADIENG
05:22 SUB IN by PIATTI,CATERINA
04:59 52-63 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LAILA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI(in the paint) 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,LIV

04:38 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DIZEKO,ALEXIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCGILL,LIV

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 04:28 54-65 H 11
04:19 MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,LIV
04:13 54-67 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,EMILY(in the paint) 04:05 56-67 H 11
03:46 SUB OUT by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
03:46 SUB IN by YIECH,NYADIENG

SUB OUT by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 03:46
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,JENNA 03:46
SUB IN by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 03:46
SUB IN by DEAS,BONNIE 03:46

03:38 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 03:21 58-67 H 9
ASSIST  by DEAS,BONNIE --

03:21 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,LAILA
GOOD FT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 03:21 59-67 H 8

03:01 59-69 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV
-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:25 MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,LIV
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,LAILA

02:08 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by WARE,HARMONIE(in the paint) 02:00
REBOUND OFF by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 02:00 61-69 H 8

02:00 FOUL  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
GOOD FT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 02:00 62-69 H 7

01:45 MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,BONNIE --
TURNOVER  by DEAS,BONNIE 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by MCGILL,LIV
01:32 62-71 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PIATTI,CATERINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WARE,HARMONIE 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH

FOUL  by DEAS,BONNIE 01:11
00:58 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,LAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TALEYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 00:50 65-71 H 6



ASSIST  by ROBINSON,EMILY --
FOUL  by JONES,TALEYAH 00:34

00:34 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV
00:34 MISS FT by MCGILL,LIV

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,EMILY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
00:34 SUB OUT by PIATTI,CATERINA
00:34 SUB IN by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
00:34 SUB IN by DIZEKO,ALEXIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 00:31 68-72 H 4
ASSIST  by WARE,HARMONIE --

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:29 SUB OUT by GODFREY,KN'ISHA
00:29 SUB OUT by DIZEKO,ALEXIA
00:29 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
00:29 SUB IN by PIATTI,CATERINA

SUB OUT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 00:29
SUB IN by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 00:29
FOUL  by DEAS,BONNIE 00:21
SUB OUT by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 00:21
SUB IN by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by MCGILL,LIV
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 68-73 H 5 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TALEYAH 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ME'ARAH
FOUL  by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 00:08
SUB OUT by CHLARSON,ASHLYNN 00:08
SUB IN by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 00:08

00:08 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV
00:08 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by MCGILL,LIV

MISS 3PTR by ANAIS RODRIGUEZ,MARI 00:00
REBOUND OFF by WARE,HARMONIE --

00:00 FOUL  by YIECH,NYADIENG
GOOD FT by WARE,HARMONIE 00:00 69-75 H 6
MISS FT by WARE,HARMONIE 00:00
REBOUND OFF by DEAS,BONNIE --


